west virginia department of environmental protection

Office of Qil and Gas

601 57" Street, S.E. Harold D. Ward, Cabinet Secretary
Charleston, WV 25304 www.dep.wv.gov

(304) 926-0450

DR REeNE Friday, October 6, 2023

WELL WORK PLUGGING PERMIT
Vertical Plugging

DIVERSIFIED PRODUCTION LLC
101 MCQUISTON DRIVE

JACKSON CENTER, PA 16133

Re: Permit approval for |
47-043-00307-00-00

This well work permit is evidence of permission granted to perform the specified well work at the location described
on the attached pages and located on the attached plat, subject to the provisions of Chapter 22 of the West Virginia
Code of 1931, as amended, and all rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, and to any additional specific
conditions and provisions outlined in the pages attached hereto. Notification shall be given by the operator to the
Oil and Gas Inspector at least 24 hours prior to the construction of roads, locations, and/or pits for any permitted
work. In addition, the well operator shall notify the same inspector 24 hours before any actual well work is
commenced and prior to running and cementing casing. Spills or emergency discharges must be promptly reported
by the operator to 1-800-642-3074 and to the Oil and Gas Inspector.

Upon completion of the plugging well work, the above named operator will reclaim the site according to the
provisions of WV Code 22-6-30. Please be advised that form WR-38, Affidavit of Plugging and Filling Well, is to
be submitted to this office within 90 days of completion of permitted well work, as should form WR-34 Discharge
Monitoring Report within 30 days of discharge of pits, if applicable. Failure to abide by all statutory and regulatory
provisions governing all duties and operations hereunder may result in suspension or revocation of this permit and,
in addition, may result in civil and/or criminal penalties being imposed upon the operators.

Per 35 CSR 4-5.2.g this permit will expire in two (2) years from the issue date unless permitted well work is
commenced. Ifthere are any questions, please feel free to contact me at (304) 926- 0450.

James A. Martin
Chief

Operator’s Well Number: :

U.S. WELL NUMBER: 47-043-00307-00-00
Vertical Plugging
Date Issued: 10/6/2023

Promoting a healthy environment.

10/06/2023



PERMIT CONDITIONS

West Virginia Code §22-6-11 allows the Office of Oil and Gas to place specific conditions upon this

permit. Permit conditions have the same effect as law. Failure to adhere to the specified permit
conditions may result in enforcement action.

CONDITIONS

1. Ali pits must be lined with a minimum of 20 mil thickness synthetic liner.

2. In the event of an accident or explosion causing loss of life or serious personal injury in or about
the well or while working on the well, the well operator or its contractor shall give notice, stating
the particulars of the accident or explosion, to the oil and gas inspector and the Chief within
twenty-four (24) hours.

3. Well work activities shall not constitute a hazard to the safety of persons.

4. Notification shall be given by the operator to the Oil and Gas Inspector at least 24 hours prior to
the construction of roads, locations and/or pits for any permitted work. In addition, the well
operator shall notify the same inspector 24 hours before any actual weli work is commenced and
prior to running and cementing casing.

10/06/2023



WW-4B 1) bate July 27
Rev. 2/01 2)Operator's
Well No. BOSTON ADKINS WOOSTEN 1

3)API Well No. 47- 043 - 00307

2023

r

RECEIVED
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Office of Oil and Gas
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS SEP 2 1 2023
APPLICATION FOR A PERMIT TO PLUG AND ABANDON WV Deparimen: of

Enyiropmental Prorection
4) Well Type: 0il _J:L/ Gas / / Liquid injection ﬂ/ Waste disposal ﬁ
(If "Gas, Production . or Underground storage _D_ Deep D/ Shallow

5) Location: Elevationg2s Watershed Parsner Creek
District Jefferson Count y Lincoln Quadrangle Hager 7.5'
6) Well Operator Diversified Production, LLC 7)Designated Agent Chris Veazey
Address 414 Summers Street Address P.O. Box 381087

Charleston, WV 25301

Birmingham, AL 35238

9)Plugging Contractor
8) 0il and G%rlan vﬁg%‘:t"r to be notified

Name Name NextLVL Energy (Diversified Owned)
Address 49 Elk Creek Rd Address 104 Helliport Loop Rd
Delbarton, WV 25670 Bridgeport, WV 25330

10) Work Order: The work order for the manner of plugging this well is as follows:

See Attached

Notification must be given to the district oil and gas inspector 24 hours before permitted
work can commence.

Work order approved by inspector m";/ SW\:J-’L\ Date 9* /9 q73
10/06/2023
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Oil or Gas Well. 88T ...
({Kingd) -

Co onnhmﬁaa Co.
Ad.::::y 1, “.‘-’a A o Clvlus snd g:‘lel‘llhlt::‘ L\e'ﬁ!l:n Packers
Forot......Boskon Adlcins .. Acres —
Loeation (waters)......ud. Rivep . . 2
w,1: No: " : Elev. ?W 15—-—-— Kind of Pocker...J&R....
Dustrict... TeLfoxrson.......Comty.....Idncoln.. ... - e BalaCaadng. ...
The sutface of tract is ovmned n fee by... L -m ...... ‘ 4’ ;g;.ﬂ" 12;9?“ Size of. 6n5/8"
.- Loﬂ.ﬂ__......_.... ddress...... l!l.' P -wid Jf B W % 7 = = - - y
T M!ueu rlzhl: are owied by, &{....ﬁ‘ ........................ :/ / 1651, 1662t Depth set..... LERL......
— W 2w m@&&tmﬁddmn #A_ ook 1' f/!/ ” f EW"
Drllllnz commene 9/16/40 Perf 0P i
Drilling comploted, -........3.2/ 3-'2/ 40 2 wroa! aroz! : Perf, bottont...em.... _
Date shot... 2818240 Depth of shot 205070,  Lincrs Used Pert.tcp
Open Flowr /10ths Watce fn. Inch Perf. 1 ollott e
cmirmsmrmmimmemennens £10LHS More, fn Tach
Volume £50,000 . Cu, Ft, DASING CEMENTED B1ZE L1099 " S Dato
Rock Prossure. ; ?‘00 ths. hry, e e
on NHone bbls., fst 24 hra. COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET. INCHES
Fresh water 260 feet foet FEET. INGCHES. FEET. IHCHES
Lait wator.. 088 foet oot FEET INCHES FEET. JNCHES
' Formation Color n&:’}fr Top Doltom 3}{'\,?::, g:s:ﬁ Rerearks
Red Clay Sof't 0 12 .3&7-“ DS
3and Haxd 12 26 P i
Slate Sot: 25 140 e ot
Sand Haxrd 140 144 N F"Jq I'E'h_l.:\e,-] o
Slato Soft 144 170 ST
Sand Hard 170 267 .2, I @0,
Slato Soft as7 287 2. V61N &
Sand Hard 287 646 é’/&, AT
3lato Sof't 845 748 g
Send Hard 748 7956 :
3late Soft 795 880 ' RECENED
Lime Shol Hasd 8a0 a12 of & and G
Sa3 Send el 560 | 1950
Al a -
Slate Solt 1280 1270 SEP 2 12023
Sand fHaxrd 1270 12956
Slate Soft 1296 1214 Wv Uepariment of
Send Hard 13514 1330 Brvironmental Protection
Siate Soft 1330 1385 :
Idme Shel Hard 1386 1399
Slete Soft 10990 1417
Max, Send Havd 1417 1465
Red Roolr Sofé 14656 1500
Slate & Shsll Herd & Soft 1500 1636
Red Roolk - ‘Soft |- 1535 1550
Slate & Sheixl Hard & Soft 1550 1583
Sand . Hexrd 1563 15693
Idktle Hard 1693 1532
Pencil Cu Soft 1632 1637
Big Idme Haxrd, 163% 1810
ll'ed Roek Soft 1830 1840
Injun 8 Harad 1840 1906
Slats Soft 1905 19868
Big 8hell Hard 1966 2028
Slate & Sholl Hard & Soft 2028 2285
pr, Shale Soft 2285 2317
gar:a Bas . : 2319 23435
late & She Haxd & i 2342 SOsIC
Br, Shale Soft 3033 2081
Groy Shale Sort 3081, 3390
Br, Shale Soft- |- 3390 - 370g- - ---I_)ept;h : . ST
- - - . 10/06/2023
(Over) o
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Plugging Prognosis

API #: 4704300307
West Virginia, Lincoln Co.

Casing Schedule:

10" @13

ECEIVED
8-1/4" @ 299’ (cement info unknown) omceﬁof Qil ano Dad
6-5/8" @ 1651’ (6-5/8"x8-1/4" L&R BH Packer)
Ll + " " P 2 l 20?_%
2" @ 3702’ (Wall and anchor 2”x6-5/8") SE
D @ 3702° WV Leparitient oi

Environmentat Protenie

Campletion: Perfs @ 3020° - 3702

Fresh Water: 260’

Salt Water: 988’

Gas Shows: None Reported
Oil Shows: None Reported
Coal: None Reported
Elevation: 925’

Eall o

10.

11.
12,

13,
14.

Notify Inspector Brian Warden @ (304) 205-3229, 48 hrs prior to commencing operations.

Check and record pressures on csg/thg.

Check TD, release packer, pull 2” tbg

Run in to depth @ 3702’ Kill weli as needed with 6% bentonite gel and fill rat hole. Pump at least 10
bbls gel. Pump 782' C1A/Class L cement plug from 3702’ to 292¢’ (Completion plug). Tag TOC, Top off as
needed.

TOOH w/ tbg to 2920". Pump 6% bentonite gel from 2920’ to 1701’.

Attempt to release packer and pull csg. If csg won't pull, pump 100’ Class L cement plug across casing
shoe, 1701’-1601’,

Run wireline CBL to check TOC or free point, Free point 6-5/8" csg. Cut and TOOH. Set 100’ C1A/Class L
cement plug across csg cut. 50’ infout of cut. Do not omit any plugs listed below. Perforate as needed.
TOOH w/ thg to 1038’. Pump 163’ C1A/Class L cement plug from 1038’ to 875’ {sait water and elevation
plug).

TOOH w/ tbg to 875’. Pump 6% bentonite gel from 875’ to 349'.

TOOH w/ thg to 349’. Pump 100" C1A/Class L cement plug from 349’ to 210’ (8-1/4” csg shoe and
freshwater plug).

TOOH w/ thg to 210". Pump 6% bentonite gel from 210’ to 100'.

Run wireline CBL to check TOC or free point. Free point 8-1/4" £sg. Cut and TOOH. Set 100’ C1A/Class L
cement plug across csg cut. 50' infout of cut. Do not omit any plugs listed below. Perforate as needed.
TOOH w/ thg to 100°. Pump 100" C1A/Class L cement plug from 100’ to Surface (surface plug).

Reclaim location and well road to WV DEP specifications and erect P&A well monument,

10/06/2023




WW-4A 1) Date: 712712023

Revised 6-07 2) Operator’s Well Number BOSTON ADKINS WOOSTEN 1
3) API Well No.: 47 - 043 . 00307
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA RECEIVED

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND @A& of 0l and Gas
NOTICE 0F APPLICATION TO PLUG AND ABANDON A WELL,

SEP 21 2023
4) Surface Owner(s) to be served: b) (a) Coal Operator
(a) Name GecH William Adking - Leon Adkins - Viola Marcstia Gartin Name WV Uepariment ot
Address 54 Bills Branch Address TITOTTETET PTOTection
Logan, West Virginia 25601
(b) Name (b) Coal Owner(s) with Declaration
Address Name ation

Address P. O. Box 1517
Bluefield, West Virginia 24701

(¢) Name Name
Address Address
6) Inspector Brian Warden (¢) Coal Lessee with Declaration
Address 48 Elk Creek Rd Name
Delbarlon, WV 25670 Address

Telephone (304) 205-3229

TO THE PERSONS NAMED ABOVZE: You should have received this Form and the following documents:

(1) The application to Plug and Abandon a Well on Form WW.-4B, which sets out the parties involved in the work and describes the
well its and the plugging work order; and
{2) The plat (serveyor's map) showing the well location on Form WW-6,

The reason you received these documents is that you have rights regarding the application which are summarized in the instructions on the reverses side.
However, you are not required to take any action at all,

Take notice that under Chapter 22-6 of the West Virginia Code, the undersigned well operator proposes to file or has filed this Notice and Application and
accompanying documents for a permit to plug and abandon a well with the Chief of the Office of Qi! and Gas, West Virginia Department of Environmental
Pratection, wilh respect to the well at the location described on the attached Application and depicted on the attached Form WW-6. Copies of this Notice,
the Application, and the plat have been maited by registered or certified mail or delivered by hand to the person(s) named above {or by publication in
certain circumstances) on or before the day of mailing or delivery 1o the Chief.

Well Operator Diversified Producticy
T

C )
e

By: Chris Veazey /7"
Its: Permitting Supervisor
Address 414 Summers Street
Charleston, WV 25301
Telephone 304-590-7707 CAAAA A~
—~ s
- PUBLKC
SIATE
Subscribed an i \/b’ day of )L( t\l 2023 n WTSW
y ; ! Notary Pgb wm,:mx:‘nmm
My Commission Expires A 20777 Soparce 18, 20)
P 7

0il and Gas Privacy Notice

The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and phone number, as a part of our
regulatory duties, Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies ox third parties in the normal course of
buginess or as needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests, Our
office will appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use of your personal
information, please contact DEP's Chief Privacy Officer ai depprivacyoffier@wv.gov. 1 O /0 6 /202 3
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DIVERSIFIED

energy
Date: 7127120
James Martin Office %‘?C(E':VED
Office of Oil and Gas nd Gag
601 57th Street, SE SEP 2 1 2023
Charleston, WV 25304 W
(304)926-0450 Envenr 33527’2?3;3;

ion

Mr. Martin,

' Due to our cement provider, LaFarge Holcem, discontinuing the manufacturing of Class A cement, DGOC
will be utilizing Class L cement to plug the following weil:

r4704300307 BOSTON ADKINS WOOSTEN 1

APl Numbe Well Name

Attached is the approved variance order for use of Class L cement.

Sincerely,

.

//"’m )’/-ar-';/
Chris Veazey

Permitting Supervisor
304-590-7707

414 Suramers Street « Charleston, WV 28301 « 304.363.8012

10/06/2023



west virginla department of environmental protection

Office of Oil and Gas Harold D), Ward, Cabitet Secretary
601 57% Sireer, SE dep.wv.goy
Charleston, WV 256304
Phone (304) 926-0450

BEFORE THE OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

STATE OF WEST VYIRGINIA
IN THE MATTER OF A YARIANCE FROM )
LEGISLATIVE RULE 35CSR4 ) ORDER NO. 2022-13 REGEIVED
SECTION 14.1. AND LEGISLATIVE RULE ) Office of Oil and Gas
35CSRS8 SECTION 20.1, )
RELATING TO THE CEMENTING ) SEP 21 2023
OF OIL AND GAS WELLS ) WV Department of
Environmental Protection
REPORT OF THE OFFICE

In response to industry requests, the West Virginia Department of Environmental
Protection, Office of Oil and Gas has reviewed the proposed use of American Petroleum Institute
(API) Class L. cement to be used in place of API Class A cement for well plugging.

FINDINGS OF FACT

1. On July 28, 2022, Diversified Gas & Oil Co. (DGO) submitied a variance request from
Legislative Rule 35CSR4 for the use of API Class L cement in place of APl Class A

cement, relating to the plugging of conventional wells.

2. Laboratory analysis submitted by DGO on July 28, 2022, indicates API Class L. cement is
comparable to API Class A cement and thereby satisfies the requirements of the West

Virginia Code.

3. Contemporaneously, the Chief of the Office of Qil and Gas also chose to consider a
variance to Legislative Rule 35CSR8 Section 20.1., for the use of API Class L. cement in
place of API Class A cement, relating to the plugging of horizontal wells.

Promoting a healthy environment.
10/06/2023




4. On August 18, 2022, the Office of Oil and Gas provided public notice of acceptance of
public comments on the variance consideration. During the 20-day public comiment
period, no comments were received.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

Pursuant to Article 6 and Article 6A, Chapter 22 of the Code of West Virginia, the Office
of Oil and Gas has jurisdiction over the subject matter, and the persons interested therein, and
jurisdiction to promulgate the hereinafter prescribed Order.

Pursuant to Legislative Rule 35CSR4, Section 18 and Legislative Rule 35CSR8, Section
14, the Chief of the Office of OQil and Gas may grant a variance from any requirement of these

rules.

~ RECEIVED
Office of Oil and Gas

SEP 2 1 2023
It is ordered that the Class L. cement product approved and monogramed by %@n ent o
approved for use in place of API Class A cement for well plugging subject to Heiprowisaomsottion
Legislative Rule 35CSR4 and Legislative Rute 35CSR8.

ORDER

Dated this, the 13th day of September, 2022.

IN THE NAME OF THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OF THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

i
James Martip? CHief

Office of Off and Gas

10/06/2023




WW-9
/18) API Number 47 - 043 . 00307
Operators Well No, BOSTON ADKINS WOOSTEN 1

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
FLUIDS/ CUTTINGS DISPOSAL & RECLAMATION PLAN

Operator Name:_Diversified Production, LLC OP Code 494524121
Watershed (HUC 10)Parsner Creek QuadranglcHager 7.5
Do you anticipate using more than 5,000 bbls of water to complete the proposed well work?  Yes ] I N

I:I Will a pit be used? Yes No

If so, please describe anticipated pit waste: Production fluid and cement returns.

Will a synthetic liner be used in the pit? Yes . No ] | If so,what ml.?_ 20

Proposed Disposal Method For Treated Pit Wastes:

“RECEIVED
Cffice of Oil and Gas

Land Application (if selected provide a completed form WW-9-GPP) SEP 2 12023
*  Underground Injection { UIC Permit Number_ 2003902327 002 %
Reuse (at API Number WV Departmnt ot

. - En P i
OfT Site Disposal (Supply form WW-9 for disposallocation) vironmental Frotection

Other (Explain

Will closed loop systembe used? If so, describe: N/A

Driliing medium anticipated for this well (vertical and horizontal)? Air, freshwater, oil based,etc. N/A

-If oil based, what type? Synthetic, petroleum, etc. N/A

Additives to be used in drilling medium?N/A

Drill euttings disposalmethod? Leave in pit, landfill, removed ofisite, etc. N/A

-If left in pit and plan to solidify what medium will be used? {cement, lime, sawdust}N/A

-Landfill oroffsite name/permit number? N/A

Permittee shall provide written notice to the Office of Oil and Gas of any load of drill cuttings or associated waste rejected at any
West Virginia solid waste facility. The notice shall be provided within 24 hours of rejection and the penmittee shall also disclose
where it was properly disposed.

I certify thatl understand and agree 10 the terms and conditions of the GENERAL WATER POLLUTION PERMIT issued
on April 1, 2016, by the Office of Oil and Gas of the West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection. I understand thatthe
provisions of the permiit are enforceabie by law. Violations of any term or condition of the general permit and/or other applicable taw
or regulation can lead Lo enforcement action.

I certify under penally of law that 1 have personally examined and am familiar with the information submitted on this
application form and all attachments thereto and that,based onmy inquity of thoseindividuals immediately respensible for ¢ btaining
the information, | believe that the information is true, accurate, and complete. T.am aware that there are significant penalties for

submitting false information, includjng the possibility of fine or imprisonment.
Company Official Signature ﬂ% )Q/
t— -

L4

Company Ofticial (Typed Namge)_Chris Veazey
Company Official Title_Permitting Supervisor

Subscribed and SSW before me this 2 7 )l&—» dayol ¢__ 511 ng , 20 g 5
~D Ordig SN pou Notary Public

My commission expires s E)é - /%: 20277

NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF WEST VIRGHA
Sandra (. Mesag:
dulln, WY 75520




Form WW-9
O]JCl‘al(llJS Well No. BOSTON ADKINS WOOSTEN 1

Proposed Revegetation Treatment: Acres Disturbed *-18¢. Preveg etation pH
Lime 3 Tons/acre orto correct to pH 6.5
Fertilizer type 10-20-20 or Equivalent
Fertilizer amount__TBD Ibs/acre
Mulch 2 Tons/acre RECEIVED
Office of Oil and Gas
Seed Mixtures SEP 2 1 2023
Temporary Permanent Enﬁgﬂgﬁgg}%ﬁgi;g{ion
Seed Type Ibs/acre Seed Type Ibs/acre
Red Fescue 40 Red Fescue 15
Alsike 5 Alside Clover 5
Annual Rye 15

Attach:
Maps(s)of road, location, pit and proposed area for land application (unless engineered plans including this info have been

provided). If water from the pit will be land applied, provide water volume, include dimensions (L, W, D) ofthe pit, and dimensions
(L, W), and area in acres, of the land application area.

Photocopied section of involved 7.5' topographic sheet.

Plan Approved by: Déf'[ l"l‘{]l SN ‘LL\

Comments:

Title: a; l d- Cg pJ __ff;ﬁeom Date: 9'/? ¢ 07_3
Field Reviewed? ( IQ | ) Yes ( I:I )No

10/06/2023



~ RECEIVED
Office of Oil and Gas

Diversified Gas & Ofl
Corporation
100 Diversified Way
Pikevitie KY, 41051
47-043-00307
Plugging Map
Access Road
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WW-7

8-30-06
West Virginia Department of Environmental ProtectioRtice o o1 o a,
Office of Oil and Gas SEP 9 1 2073
WELL LOCATION FORM: GPS WY beoan
’ ment o
API: 4704300307 WELL NO..: BOSTON ADKINS wooEsrT“é'&p{'me”'a' Pero:ec!rfon
rarM NamE: Boston Adkins Woosten
RESPONSIBLE PARTY NAME: Diversified Production, LLC
COUNTY: | incoln DISTRICT: Jefferson

QUADRANGLE: Hager 7.5'

SURFACE OWNER: Cecil William Adkins - Leon Adkins - Vola Marcella Gartin

ROYALTY OWNER:

UTM GPS NORTHING: 4226572.52

UTM GPS EASTING: 407626.78 GPS ELEVATION: 928

The Responsible Party named above has chosen to submit GPS coordinates in lieu of
preparing a new well location plat for a plugging permit or assigned API number on the
above well, The Office of Qil and Gas will not accept GPS coordinates that do not meet
the following requirements:

1. Datum: NAD 1983, Zone: 17 North, Coordinate Units: meters, Altitude:
height above mean sea level (MSL) — meters.

2. Accuracy to Datum — 3.05 meters
3. Data Collection Method:
Survey grade GPS : Post Processed Differential

Real-Time Differential
Mapping Grade GPS _X : Post Processed Differential __ X
Real-Time Differential

4, Letter size copy of the topography map showing the well location.
I the undersigned, hereby certify this data is correct to the best of my knowledge and
belief and shows all the information required by law and the regulations issued and

prescribed by the Qffice of Qil and Gas.
% /6?4/ Chris Veazey - Permilting Supervisor ()7 / 247 / '2/2

Sighature Title !/ Date’
10/06/2023
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OP-77 (11-37) Record o, 442!
State of Wost Virginia
Divislon of Environmental Protection
Nitro, WV 25143

This Is to acknowledge that the well: APl no. 043-0307 ... l':__.')“ W

District Jefferson M‘.“_‘iw S

Wali No i Farm name Cooper AU <0 1523 |

is hereby transferrad from: 1y y DD L:jr» d '

The transfaror Company: Brooks Gas Company -~
Code # 8305 Address P. 0. Box 54589 (Oklahoma City, OK 73154-1589
To:

The transieree Company: Brady Resources, Inc.

Code # 6760 Addross Rt. 2, Box 452 Salt Rock, WV 25559

Transfer approval and m"ponslbllilywﬁ any noncompllan_t?a_ matter not resolved In this document will be
addressed In the thirty day clrcular that will be issued after review of your application for transfer, or as

otherwise set forth by agraement with tha Chilef.

If this wel! has been out of praduction for the period In excess of 12 months, the transferee agreas lo bring the
wall Into compliance by producing or piugging within 120 days of approval of the application. ___ Yes ___No.

The transfaree has registered and designated an agent on form OP-1, whsﬂcgsg?mﬁlg,wilh the Oftice of Qli

and Gas. The agent Is: OF andt Gae
Daslgnated agent (name) Crystal Brady SEP 2 1 02
Address: Rt. 2, Box 452 Salt Rock, KV 25§54Y UE,Daanm-w‘
Tha transferee has bonded the said well by { check ong ): 1 "otéation
Securllles Cash Surety bond Letter of credit ; X
!dentitied by:
Amount; $50,000.00 Effectivedate: | 12/08/97
Issulng authority: | united Nationa) Bank Id. No: |

Transferor: __Broaks Gas Lompany
By: wﬂ’t Clﬁ.dfu..j’

‘Horace n. Lailvoerd

e, ‘IISLA‘]ent

Tﬂgﬁg(xﬂ_\j Bnd-sworn bej_orwlﬁs Ith day of _August 19 98
’*@'W/W L gl ot B rggsecy . Phyllis Leming
By on e re /_9u1y' 30, o /
%f?;sfr:fg’\;. /n § Transleree:___Brady Resources, Inc,

%Zofmgc;\':iés By: Qnéiﬂﬁ{{ S Bl

...... ' | its: C::xg?S\J'—u"_‘ . o

Taken, subscribed and sworn,balore methis ___/ 7T day of. August 1998 ey s "5""‘
Notary Public /Y Ny T A
My Comission Expires - = {/ NP A ' b

-, 10/06/2023

.
L f-a-.«‘o--.v'-a-}r

“w Yaar;



Foru Q.1

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

i{Aouinge sY BICTioN £, CHArTEA 22, Cobx 1931}

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIf, AND GAS STOTION
Po Tue DECARTMENT OF MiNts,

Charlestan, W. Va.
A.F.Morris, et.al. {coal not opsxated) Brooks Gas Company
CoAL OPLRATOR ON COAL OWHNER HAME OF Witl, OPLFATOR
Hmin,‘yo‘rﬂo Bamlin,W.Va.
o s— " COMPLETE ARDRESS

Jﬂly 29 th. 1940 . 193

PROPOSED LOCATION

COAL OFLRAYOR OR COAL DWHER

Jalferson Distrist

ADDACES
JEukarris, ek, I e S 7% 1133 County
......... A Ral‘%ﬁf}ﬁ p.u?"‘;c ;f}':“n L ounty

Hamlin,W.Va. - Well No..__ &F°00!

- ADDREAR

Bogton & Wooteon Adking, .
QENTLEMEN: .

The undersigmed well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farn or (ract of land for

oil and gas, having fec title thereto, (or as the ense mny be) under grant or lense dated

.. RECEIVED
Ofiee etfo Of and Gas

Brooke Gas Company , and reeorded on CMSEEn? 1 2023 .

_ Wy Uebarment et

of » in the offiee of the County Clork for saidEDvial§TiRfal Pratection
Book , pAge Q'
The enclosed plat was prepored by & competent engincor and shows the propesed location of a well i

1o bo drilled for oil nnd gax by the undersigned well operator on the farm nnd in the Mugisterial Distriet
and County above named, defermined by survey and courses and distances fromn twe permancnt peinty, or
land morks. i

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes thera are no eoal operators operating beds :
of coal benuati snid farm or tract of land on which said well is Jocated, or within 500 feet of the bownd- !
aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps ns required by law, excepting the
conl operators or conl owners (If any) ubove named as addressecs. -

The nbove named coal operators or coal owners (I any) are notified that any objections they may

. diesire to make {o such proposed loention, or which they are required Lo make by Seotion 3 of raid Code, §E

the driiting of o well at seid projioscd location will cause o dangerous condition in or about their respective
coal aines, must bo received by, of filed with tho Department of Mines within ten® days from tho reaeipt of
n copy of this notice and aceompanying plat by snid Department. Said coal operators are further notified
that forms for use in moking such objcetions will be furnislied to them by the Depactment of Mines
yromptly on request and that all such objeetions must set fortly s definitely ns is reasonably posstble the
gronnd or grounds on which sueh objections are based and indicate the divection and distance the pro-
posed Iocation shounld be moved to overcome eame,

{The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department's copy.)
Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were matled by registered mall, or delivered to the above
nnmed coal operntors or ceal owners nt their above shown respeetive nddress..........owiddlay.... befero,

or on the sainc day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston,
West Virginin, :

Very truly yours,
Brooks Gua Company

WrLL OFENATOR

e BB, Ourry
Address } shizey

Hemlin

€Y ox TOWN

Want Virginigm,

OTATE

*Beetfon 3, ... . If no such objections he filed, or bo found by the department of mines, within sald posiod of
ton dn{iun {ram the receipt of said notice and plat by the depariment of mines, Lo anid proposcd location, tho depart-
gnent ': 1 fm;lhﬁ'u‘uhinue lto the }vcll t?amt?ul:e:ud'lmwfm"&“thmﬂu !h‘eh mg.g o!l such platl itll‘:at n& objec! loni:

ave been made e conl operatora L} on, or foun ore o ™ b
approved and the well opemt';r authorized to proceed fo drill at said lecation. epariment, an #: o same

e -
S mesr  10/06/2023




L1 | I 'l I‘\ll\‘br‘lb\. as b

Y

oo o B |
‘ l' EB 1 1980 BUYER-SELVER (Z"I!E!.

PART) CIPANTS: WATES e . -

_ WELL OPERATOR: 6;500/@: _605 @pq,oy__-_._..__.__ _ O3 _

i

-

FIRST PURCHASER: I%ﬂﬂeazl @&ﬂ%/

OTRER:

L4720

ﬂ, g‘é.. P M AL e peetls
W, Va. Dopatiment of Mincz, Oil & Gos Divisien AP @
V/ELL DETERMINATION FILE HUMBER

190625 - 33243 . J307

Uso Above File Humbor en all Communicalions

Ralating 1o Belermination of this Woell

P RIS ORI S

] _ CRECR EACH ITEM AS COMPLETE OR ROTE WHAT 15 HISSING

ITEM NO. h . '
1 FERC-12), Zl Items mot compl-eted - TLine No.— —
2 IV-1 -~ Agent E: 8 . @C&A
3 IV-2Z - Well Permit _ / \)
4 ‘IV-6 ~ Uell P]nt / / /
5 IV-35- Well Recoxd _Z_-Drill.’mg / ;)ecpening v
6 IV-36~ Gas-0il Test: Gas Only  Was 0il Produced? Ratio
7 19-39- Aunual Production __J yea's
8 TYv-40)~ 90 day Pro.duc.:it:lun ¢ & Bays off Lings’ MME
9 IV-48- Application for Certification. Completel / N !

v

. fidavit
10 - 17 IV Form P51 ~ 52 —~ 53 — 54 ~ 55 5i — 58. Complete Signed :

1B - 2B Other: Survey Logs Geological Charts Structure Map
1:4000 Yap Well a'hulatinnn Cos Aﬁalysus o
Pade commenced: -/é -0 - Office of Ol and Gas:
) Date Completed:_ /Za ~/ 77— 8 Deepened :
(5) Production Depths /63 7"‘/3’/& SEP 2 1 2023

Final OPBN Frow:
) P T

(3) Production Formation: d@% Ame Ep WV Uepartment of

Atfecr ’
(5) - Erweia R.P. Sl 3OO0

o

(6) Other Gas Tes ”Mﬂg}

. e J¥
(7 Avg. Dally Cas from Anpua) Prod---.:inln!M" .5?1"?(15 A/O d/ i

>
(8) Avg. Dally Gas from 90--day endin, w/1-120 days 334 '7’:4

9

’ {
(8) Line Pregsures? A"/ﬁ P51G fron Daily Repor,'

{5) 011 Production: A/Q From Copp}=ztron Report  ~

{10-17) Doce lense inventory indicate cnbnnced xecovery being done: NO

|
1

{10~-17) is affidavit signed? / Nol':arizeM /

Docs of ffcial well record vith the Depaxowent confivi: the pubritted information? &S !

Additior=] Information N Does cocputer progran confirm?

. 10/06/2023

Waop Doterminstion Objected tol By Whan?

%



—— a4

FERC321 ' -

1.0 APl vl number:

«« (Il not svaileble, lrave blank,- 14 dghir.}

47 QL BB O in e N 5]

A mw nmdmmbe -

2.0 Type of drlerrmunation being sought:

{ise the codes found on the lrant

(T YA LML TR A R B A vy [y B —]
Ce e VOB an s s Stripppr - g' ‘I.: . \

2ol

of this torm!) ir. il Settion b1.HGPA.. Categoty-Cooe . ‘i-'-‘, ))'

™ .- - Y,

3.0 Depth of the deepest complation '3 ':_‘ w/ C '{:)
location: (Only needed i 't“""‘,‘ 3, t st L YA AIENE T N o, e

o1 107 in 2,0 abave ) VS 0 e "I IR IR R h‘m-’ SLINR LR TN L { L OF

applicant: (15 letiees pet hine
raximum. H code numbes not
available, feave blank,) ™

4.0 Narme, sddiens and code R

b 2L
L T LY A _,.q'r'n; | .hr. - l T .\urhj oty

.%;Bfﬂ()/(\f (/4 f pr//i’ (/_... ) “_:: :,"':/

.‘\ A TSeties Cugte ]

T

..-. cm— P U,

or (b).] o .
18} Foi Onshore watly Wit "

(35 tatygrs manimum log held..wt e !

l
Riitia 1 T VIAER ) H
o - Huntington, W, Va,_ 25701 .. .. ...l :
o ’ 1 Cny State Zwp Code I
5.0 Localson of 1y well: [Compldie (a] | . ‘ MR ) :

/ (34 (Ol_;‘:x;.! LHET .';h.u'.!‘t.d'fg.,hy.fl;/- LU

Fnldz u?

neme.) W IR e £OUNtYay it vty et OF B s ¢ 11 b E3T 11 SLPICAE ST
{b] For OCS welljs® P 0 1t-z < vt il b, bbb Jo. bt Wirh 000 ) By el e Mo gt e L5
L P I BT TR I S R T TN P A TS L R RUTIT N oo YO O LIRS [T IR
et s FREEERIT I HCF TP E PR TR AR o ins instd BhDL odt geate vas 3 ...,,..Dloﬁ\, LT T 11 ol ] IRPTI TR
Date of Luu Al e '_h cran
e s . om0 p et -m. i 'l n wha targ b Lt [T LB ST

m q. nt
ety uﬁug m.o.wu.m.m e,

wTOCE Leaw Number - .+ -

{6 "Name and identilicabon number

e

;40/(1 A5 -2y s, /1.6

T ———— e & e

|As ol hling date. Compleie to 3

of this well: {15 letten and digits e
maximum.}
*
() It code 4 ot 5n 2.0 above, Nathe Ak e Doajmies o o
of the teservoir: 135 lettens |, P ' <Ot
manimum.) P § o Tree
6.0 {a) Namuang code nymraer of the - o F . o4 i 01 .
putchater: 135 leliers and digits P '
rmasamum. 11 code numbef L1 TR T F/\l/\/ 2 0/ , (‘(OM/#W y m .
availabie, leava blank.): - »-+-{- Name  RECEIVED o Buyri Cotie
1 " ;
{bl Date of the contract;, R 5 Pl .
. ’ -
4. SEP 2 1 2023 Pay  ¥Yi. ,
it) Extimated annual production: - i| WV Uepartment of . b
1 Environmental Protection ;2 f G MM, ’
g -
L]
| {a) Base Price (b} Tax (&Y. AN Qiher (i Towl ot tal, :
i {$/MMBTU) Paces lingicate= £ {o) ana 1t}
t . (11 or {-).1
1.0 Conuacy pnu‘: ; . "
{As ol filing gale. Complele to 3
decimal places.) = 2—.:...:!_5_2 e § e e e _—— — —_— —— e ——
8.0 Maaimum lawdul rate: 1

T Uhate Ry vt oy CERG

YA 11741 N—

Date Apphication s Completed

(304) 523-0682 ,

fnone Nuimbes

|
tecsmal places) : - ..2_-.‘!_5._.2 — o s — —— ..2...-,;...5...?_
9 0 Person retponsible for 1that spplicstion: i e e v emem e e - vt
u °--‘Mmcv U;:Onlv """ s '"": —— B, Lurry. . : 3
s Hecrived iy nglmﬂqu ' 1
I - MM :
J UN z 5 { Swynature = '
I
|
I

——— sy 4 v - . maw e

e s -

i ——— ot i § 3 T Rt & S e s

I R L. WP ...I

10/06/2023

e e - o me——— .

ot

O e




043-307

RECEIVED
Office of Cil and Gas

SEP 21 2023

WV Deparment ot
Environmental Protedtion

10/06/2023



WW-4B API No. 4704300307

Farm Name Boston Adkins Woosten

Well No. BOSTON ADKINS WOOSTEN 1

INSTRUCTIONS TO COAL OPERATORS RECENVED
OWNERS AND LESSEE Cffice of Oil and Gas
SEP 21 2023

The wel_l opcrator.named on the obverse side of WW-4 (B)is abou.!t to al?and011 the wmi;m& Q:tilgn
enclosed materials and will commence the work of plugging and abandoning said well on the date the inspector
s notified. Which date shall not be less then five days after the day on which this notice and application so
mailed is received, or in due course should be received by the Department of Environmental Protection Office
of Oil & Gas.

This notice and application is given to you in order that your respective representatives may be present at
the plugging and filling of said well. You are further notified that whether you are represented or not the
operator will proceed to plug and fill said well in the manner required by Section 24, Article 6, Chapter 22 of
the Code and given in detail on obverse side of this application.

NOTE: If you wish this well to be plugged according to 22-6-24(d) then as per Regulation 35CSR4-13.9
you must complete and return to this office on form OB-16 “Request by Coal Operator, Owner, or Lessec for
plugging” prior to the issuance of this plugging permit.

WAIVER

The undersigned coal operator I____I / owner I:l / lessee I:l / of the coal under this well location
has examined this proposed plugging work order. The undersigned has no objection to the work proposed to be
done at this location, provided, the well operator has complied with all applicable requirements of the West
Virginia Code and the governing regulations.

Date:

By:
Its

10/06/2023



SURFACE OWNER WAIVER

Operator’s Well

Number BOSTON ADKINS WOOSTEN 1

INSTRUCTIONS TO SURFACE OWNERS NAMED ON PAGE WW4-A

The well operator named on page WW-4A is applying for a permit from the State to plug and abandon a well.
(Note: If the surface tract is owned by more than three persons, then these materials were served on you because
your name appeared on the Sheriffs tax ticket on the land or because you actually occupy the surface tract. In
ecither case, you may be the only owner who will actually receive these materials.) See Chapter 22 of the West
Virginia Code. Well work permits are valid for 24 months. If you do not own any interest in the surface tract, please
forward these materials to the true owner immediately if you know who it is. Also, please notify the well operator
and the Office of Qil and Gas.
NOTE: YOU ARE NOT REQUIRED TO FILE ANY COMMENT.
WHERE_TQ FILE COMMENTS AND OBTAIN ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:RECEIVED
Cfiice of Oil and Gas
Chief, Office of Oil and Gas
Department of Environmental Protection SEP 21 2023
601 57 St. SE WV Uepartment ot
Charleston, WV 25304 Environmental Protection
(304) 926-0450

Time Limits and methods for filing comments, The law requires these materials to be served on or
before the date the operator files his Application. You have FIVE (5) DAYS after the filing date to file your
comments. Comments must be filed in person or received in the mail by the Chief's office by the time stated above.
You may call the Chief's office to be sure of the date. Check with your postmaster to ensure adequate delivery time
or to arrange special expedited handling. If you have been contacted by the well operator and you have signed a
“yoluntary statement of no objection” to the planned work described in these materials, then the permit may be
issued at any time.

Comments must be in writing, Your comments must include your name, address and telephone number,
the well operator’s name and well number and the approximate location of the proposed well site including district
and county from the application. You may add other documents, such as sketches, maps or photographs to support
your comments.

The Chief has the power to deny or condition a well work permit based on comments on the following
groundas:

1) The propesed well work will constitute a hazard to the safety of persons.

2) The soil erosion and sediment control plan is not adequate or effective;

3) Damage would occur to publicly owned lands or resources;

4) The proposed well work fails to protect fresh water sources or supplies;

5) The applicant has committed a substantial violation of a previous permit or a substantial violation of one
or more of the rules promulgated under Chapter 22, and has failed to abate or seek review of the
violation...".

If you want a copy of the permit as it is issued or a copy of the order denying the permit, you

should request a copy from the Chief.

VOLUNTARY STATEMENT OF NO OBJECTION
I hereby state that I have read the instructions to surface owners and that I have received copies of a Notice
and Application For A Permit To Plug And Abandon on Forms WW-4A and WW-4B, and a survey plat.

I further state that I have no objection to the planned work described in these materials, and I have no
objection to a permit being issued on those materials.

FOR EXECUTION BY A NATURAL PERSON FOR EXECUTION BY A CORPORATION,
ETC.
Date Name
Signature By
Its Date

Signature 10/06/2Q23



11/10/2016 PLUGGING PERMIT CHECKLIST
4704300307

~ RECEWED
Office of Ol and Gas

SEP 21 2023

Plugging Permit WV Uepartment ot

Environmental Protection
L1 ww-se
J:L WW-48 signed by inspector

D_ WW-4A

SURFACE OWNER WAIVER or PROOF THAT APPLICATION WAS SENT BY REGISTERED OR CERITFIED
T 1 wan
COAL OWNER/COAL OPERATOR/COAL LESSEE WAIVERS or PROOF THAT APPLICATION WAS SENT
D BY REGISTERED OR CERTIFIED MAIL
WW-9 PAGE 1 (NOTARIZED)

i I WW-9 PAGE 2 with attached drawing of road, location, pit and proposed area for land application
_[:I__ WW-9 GPP PAGE 1 and 2 if well effluent will be land applied
D RECENT MYLAR PLAT OR WW-7

WELL RECORDS/COMPLETION REPORT

_D_ TOPOGRAPHIC MAP OF WELL, SHOWING PIT IF PIT IS USED

MUST HAVE VALID BOND IN OPERATOR'S NAME

J:I_ CHECK FOR $100 IF PIT 1S USED

10/06/2023



PERMIT CONDITIONS

West Virginia Code §22-6-11 allows the Office of Oil and Gas to place specific conditions upon this
permit. Permit conditions have the same effect as law. Failure to adhere to the specified permit
conditions may result in enforcement action.

CONDITIONS

1. All pits must be lined with a minimum of 20 mil thickness synthetic liner.

2. In the event of an accident or explosion causing loss of life or serious personal injury in or about
the well or while workmg on the well, the well operator or its contractor shall give notice, stating
the particulars of the accident or explosion, to the oil and gas inspector and the Chief within

- twenty-four (24) hours.

3. Well work activities shall not constitute a hazard to the safety of persons.

4. Notification shall be given by the operator to the Oil and Gas Inspector at least 24 hours prior to
the construction of roads, locations and/or pits for any permitted work. In addition, the well
operator shall notify the same inspector 24 hours before any actual well work is commenced and
prior to running and cementing casing,

10/06/2023



10/6/23, 10:21 AM State of West Virginia Mail - plugging permits issued 4704300302 04700307

Kennedy, James P <james.p.kennedy@wv.gov>

plugging permits issued 4704300302 04700307

1 message

Kennedy, James P <james.p.kennedy@wv.gov> Fri, Oct 6, 2023 at 10:21 AM
To: Jeffrey L Smith <jeffrey.l.smith@wv.gov>, Chris Veazey <CVeazey@dgoc.com>, Austin Sutler
<asutler@nextlvienergy.com>, Phyllis Copley <pcopley@dgoc.com>, guybrowning@lincolncountywv.org

To whom it may concern, plugging permits have been issued for 4704300302 04300307.

James Kennedy

WVDEP OOG

2 attachments

& 4704300307 .pdlf
1303K

& 4704300302.pf
1348K

10/06/2023

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=a86d95e94 7 &view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-a:r-51245783158622304 32&simpl=msg-a:r88988647075774...

7


https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=a86d95e947&view=att&th=18b055d580102c85&attid=0.1&disp=attd&realattid=f_lnep2odv1&safe=1&zw
https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=a86d95e947&view=att&th=18b055d580102c85&attid=0.1&disp=attd&realattid=f_lnep2odv1&safe=1&zw
https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=a86d95e947&view=att&th=18b055d580102c85&attid=0.2&disp=attd&realattid=f_lnep2od60&safe=1&zw
https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=a86d95e947&view=att&th=18b055d580102c85&attid=0.2&disp=attd&realattid=f_lnep2od60&safe=1&zw



